

## SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. \_\_\_\_

## DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION recognizing the Indiana St. Police Alliance for 40 years of service to law enforcement and public.	
	Wyss, Arnold J
	, read first time and referred to Committee on



2014

## SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION

1 2 3	A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION recognizing the Indiana State Police Alliance for 40 years of service to law enforcement and the public.
4	Whereas, The Indiana State Police Alliance was chartered
5	March 19, 1974, to promote and assist its member Troopers
6	and the Indiana State Police Department;
7	Whereas, The Indiana State Police Alliance is a voluntary
8	membership organization consisting of 1,800 Troopers,
9	retired Troopers, motor carrier inspectors, and capitol police
10	officers who, for the past 40 years, have worked tirelessly to
11	provide a safe and better working environment for Indiana
12	State Troopers and everyday Hoosiers;
13	Whereas, The Indiana State Police Alliance and its Cops
14	for Kids Foundation, a not-for-profit organization formed in
15	1991, have promoted a respectful and educational
16	relationship between children and Indiana State Troopers
17	and have donated nearly \$1,000,000 to youth programs
18	throughout the State of Indiana;
19	Whereas, The Indiana State Police Alliance, through its
20	Trooper Scott Patrick Flag Fund, has provided a casket flag
21	whenever any retired Indiana State Trooper dies or whenever
22	any police officer, nationwide, is killed in the line of duty;
23	Whereas, The Indiana State Police Alliance is a member of
24	the National Troopers Coalition and advocates and supports
25	Troopers on a national level; and
	•



2014

1	Whereas, The Indiana State Police Alliance has been an
2	advocate and supporter of all law enforcement officers in the
3	State of Indiana: Therefore,
4	Be it resolved by the Senate
5	of the General Assembly of the State of Indiana,
6	the House of Representatives concurring:
7	SECTION 1. That the Indiana General Assembly congratulates the
8	Indiana State Police Alliance on the occasion of its 40th anniversary of
9	service to law enforcement and the citizens of the State of Indiana.
10	SECTION 2. That copies of this resolution be transmitted by the
11	Secretary of the Senate to the Indiana State Police Alliance, President
12	Dave Kirkham, and Executive Director Wayne Flick.



